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King’s Pavilion FAQ


1. Is King’s Pavilion closing?

With the opening of the Aquatics Centre only the swimming pool at King’s Pavilion will be closing.  The remaining facilities will operate as normal, including the tennis courts, changing rooms, outdoor pitches, performance gym and meeting room.

The opening hours will be:

Monday to Friday 	7.00am to 9.00pm
Saturday & Sunday	9.00am to 5.00pm


2. [bookmark: _GoBack]What date will the King’s Pavilion Swimming pool close?

The last full week of operation will finish on Sunday 30th March 2014, and thereafter limited hours will operate on the following dates and times:

	Monday 31st March
	1200-1400
	Public session

	Tuesday 1st April
	1000-1100
1700-1900
	Evergreens Aquafun class
Public session

	Wednesday 2nd April
	1200-1400
	Public session

	Thursday 3rd April
	1700-1900
	Public session

	Monday 7th April
	1200-1345
	Public session

	Tuesday 8th April 
	1600-1800
	Public session

	Wednesday 9th April
	1200-1345
	Public session

	Thursday 10th April
	1600-1800
	Public session

	Friday 11th April
	1200-1345
	Public session

	Monday 14th April
	1200-1345
	Public session

	Tuesday 15th April 
	1600-1800
	Public session

	Wednesday 16th April
	1200-1345
	Public session

	Thursday 17th April
	1600-1800
	Public session

	Friday 18th April
	1200-1345
	Public session




3. When can I start swimming in the Aquatics Centre?

The Aquatics Centre will open late spring, please keep checking the ASV web site at www.aberdeensportsvillage.com.     University staff will be invited to taster sessions in the Aquatics Centre


4.  Can I use the changing rooms for my lunch time run?

Yes, as normal.



5. Can I use the Performance Gym for a drop-in session?

Yes, as normal.


6. When can I book the Multi-Sports Area?

As per normal, throughout the Easter holidays, for football only. 

After the Easter holidays, starting Monday 21 April, the area will be bookable for tennis only until September 2014.

Please note that booking for the tennis courts will be available on-line or via the ASV main reception on 438900.


7. What about rugby and lacrosse facilities?

All bookable as normal.


8. When can I access the Rowing Room?

As normal, if you are authorised to do so.
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